

Organized by:

The Institution of Engineers (India) LAININGTHOU SANAMAHI TEMPLE MANIPUR STATE CENTRE

Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Takyel, Imphal – 795 001

In association with:

BOARD (LSTB)

Haying Khongbal Uphong Yumpham, Imphal West - 795001

Under the aegis of: **Civil Engineering Division Board (CVDB), IEI**

Date & Time	Venue	_
25 th May, 2024	Lainingthou Sanamahi Shanglen, Haying Khongbal Uphong Yumpham,	Č.
8:30 am	Sanamahi Road, Imphal West - 795001	



For further details, please contact:

- Er, Huirem Bharat Meitei, Convenor : +91-80763 60235
- Er. Th. Subhokumar Meitei, Co-Covenor : +91-87873 52295
- Er. L. Denin Singh, IEI Manipur State Centre : +91-88374 29892
- Office Assistant, LSTB : +91-87875 67485 / +91-87873 38203



Dress code: Preferably Traditional Attire

Participants are kindly requested to bring along the "Participants Copy" of the registration form on the day of the Workshop

ABOUT THE WORKSHOP

The workshop aims to preserve traditional building methods in the face of changing social dynamics and modern construction concepts. The goal is to promote this age-old practice alongside modern constructional practices. With the progress of contemporary technology and vertical expansion of buildings, the rigorous adherence to specific standards outlined in the ancient texts offered a challenge to Engineers, Architects, Masons, constructional practitioners and all segments of the society. The program is targeted to Engineers, Architects, Masons, constructional practitioners, students of UG, PG, PhD and all the sections of the society.

Registration Details:

- Professionals/Engineers/Others: Rs. 600/- (inclusive of 18% GST)
- IEI Corporate Members: Rs. 500/- (inclusive of 18% GST)
- Student Participants: Rs. 400/- (inclusive of 18% GST)

Registration Forms can be obtained from any of the following locations:

- LAININGTHOU SANAMAHI TEMPLE BOARD (LSTB), Haying Khongbal Uphong Yumpham, Sanamahi Road, Imphal West - 795001.
- NONGPOK THONG, Keishampat Leimajam Lekai, near Yaipha Thouni Shanglen Community Hall. Imphal West - 795001
- > THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS (INDIA), MANIPUR STATE CENTRE, Govt. Polytechnic Campus, Takyel, Imphal West - 795001

(For Offline Registrations, Participants can submit duly filled Registration Form at any of the above locations.)

For Online Registration, please follow the link or Scan the QR Code below:

https://forms.gle/MHSnd3bmzS5jFupt5



For Online Payment, please Scan the QR Code or refer the UPI ID below: Account Holder Name: HUIREM BHARAT MEITEL. Convenor of the Workshop Bank: Bank of Baroda Branch: NIT Manipur



Hbmeitei

8076360235@barodampay

Both Online & Offline Registration Starts from 9:00 am, 6th May, 2024 till 9:00 pm, 20th May, 2024